PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Johnson Chen	04/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nature Food Holdings Limited
Street Address:	Jalan Bahasa, P.O. Box 80148
Internal Address:	Brumby House, 1st Floor
City:	Labuan F.T.
State/Country:	MALAYSIA
Postal Code:	87011

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6930296

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)419-2303

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +852 8101 4006 Email: eip@eip.hk

Correspondent Name: **EAGLE IP LIMITED**

Address Line 1: 89 King's Road, North Point

Address Line 2: 1201, 12/F Kwai Hung Holdings Limited

Address Line 4: Hong Kong, HONG KONG

N002.001.ASNUS ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacqueline C. Lui

Total Attachments: 2

500267194

source=N002 POA#page1.tif source=N002 assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019224 FRAME: 0065

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re U.S. Patent of:

Patent No. 6,930,296 Serial No.: 11/658,843 Issued: Aug. 16, 2005
Date Filed: Sep.9, 2003

Title: APPARATUS, METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR FOOD MANAGEMENT AND FOOD

INVENTORY

REVOCATION AND NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY

Commissioner for Patents P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450

Sir/Madam:

I, the below signed sole inventor/assignee of the above captioned patent, do hereby cancel and revoke any and all Powers of Attorney heretofore given by me in this case and appoint the following attorneys and/or agents to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith:

Practitioner associated with the Customer Number: 56374

Please direct all telephone calls to <u>Jacqueline C. Lui</u> at telephone number <u>1 866 624 4715</u>; please address all correspondence to Eagle IP Limited, 1201, 12/F Kwai Hung Holdings Centre, 89 King's Road, North Point, Hong Kong.

Z7-MM-2087

PATENT

REEL: 019224 FRAME: 0066

PATENT Attorney Docket: N002.001.ASNUS

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to Johnson Chen, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S), who has invented certain new and useful inventions and improvements entitled Apparatus, Method and System for Food Management and Food Inventory, hereinafter referred to as the invention, for which he executed the necessary documents for the filing of Patent Application No. 10/658,843, filed on Sep. 9, 2003, and from which Letters Patent No. 6,930,296 has issued on August 16, 2005 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter "Letters Patent").

WHEREAS, Nature Food Holdings Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country/state of Malaysia, whose post office address/business address is Brumby House, 1st Floor, Jalan Bahasa, P.O. Box 80148, 87011 Labuan F.T., Malaysia, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention, application and patent, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH THIS that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, in and to said invention, application and patent, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and as beneficial a manner for all intents and purposes as said ASSIGNOR(S) might or could have held and enjoyed the same had this assignment not been made.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, said ASSIGNOR(S) do hereby agree that he and his executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns all facts known to said ASSIGNOR(S) relating to said Inventions and Improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Inventions and Improvements, Application, patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore said ASSIGNOR(S) covenant(s) and agree(s) with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by said ASSIGNOR(S) and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by said ASSIGNOR(S).

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to assign the said Letters Patent, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

Ву:

Johnson Ch (assignor) Date

PATENT REEL: 019224 FRAME: 0067

RECORDED: 04/30/2007